Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louise EDWARDS	03/08/2005
Methvin ISAAC	03/08/2005
Martin JOHANSSON	03/31/2005
Annika KERS	03/31/2005
Johan MALMBERG	03/30/2005
Donald MCLEOD	03/10/2005
Alexander MINIDIS	03/30/2005
Karin STAAF	03/30/2005
Abdelmalik SLASSI	03/14/2005
Tomislav STEFANAC	03/14/2005
Thomas STORMANN	03/15/2005
David WENSBO	04/02/2005
Toa XIN	03/08/2005
Jalaj ARORA	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AstraZeneca AB
Street Address:	R&D Headquarters
Internal Address:	Global Intellectual Property
City:	Sodertalje
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-151 85

Name:	NPS Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	383 Colorow Drive
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 019707 FRAME: 0011

500336328

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11053752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-792-8855
Email: alalond@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch

Address Line 1: P.O Box 747
Address Line 2: Susan W. Gorman

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5998-0507PUS3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan W. Gorman

Total Attachments: 6

source=20070816Assignment#page1.tif source=20070816Assignment#page2.tif source=20070816Assignment#page3.tif source=20070816Assignment#page4.tif source=20070816Assignment#page5.tif source=20070816Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019707 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

> AstraZeneca AB SE-151 85 Södertälje Sweden

AND

NPS Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 383 Colorow Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 United States of America.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

ADDITIONAL HETEROPOLYCYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USE AS METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

002,1343880.1

check one	[] executed concurrently i	nerewith,
	[] executed on	
	įχ	Serial No. 60/608,960	Filed 02/18/2004

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 019707 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 6

NAMES AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEES			
AstraZeneca AB	By: LUND Name: FO HASSLEV Title: Director IP Finance & Info	Date: 6 April 2005	
NAMES	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSE		
Name: ANNE JANSSON	Signature: Aune Laurn	Date: 6 - Appnil 2005	
Name: Inger Bonnevier	Signature / Nyw Mmwr		
		7	
NAME	S AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE	,	
NPS Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Name: Borton w. Giddings	Date: March 5, 2005	
	Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary		
	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSE	1	
Name: Snežana Lisowsky	Signature: Snezana disrusky	Date: Karch 9, 105	
Name: Teresa A. Beck	Signature:	Date: merch 9 2005	
	AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTOR	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Name: LOUISE EDWARDS	Signature: Delwards	Date: May 8/05	
NAMES	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSE	ES .	
Name: Snežana Lisowsky	Signature: Signature Lionety	Date: Harch 8, '05	
Name: Tereson A. Beck	Signature:	Date: march 8, 2005	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS			
Name: METHVIN ISAAC	Signature: Hage	Date: Harch B, 2005	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES			
Name: Snežana Lisowsky	The state of the s	Date: March 8, 105	
Name: Faresa A-Beck	Signature:	Date: March 8, 2005	

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS			
Name: MARTIN JOHANSSON	Signature: Mman summen	Data March 3/ 2005	
NAMES	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSE		
Name: Marie Bjorklund	Signature: Fillend	Date March 31, 2005	
Name: Paria Gozzi	Signature 6002	Date anch 31,2005	
		,	
	AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTOR	(UZAN T)	
Name: ANNIKA KERS	Signature: Amika Kly	Date: March 31,2005	
NAMES	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSI	ZS	
Name: Marie Bjorhlund	Signature: Bulland	Date March 31, 2005	
Name: Taria Gozzi	Signature: Gmz	Date arch 31, 2005	
	AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTOR		
Name: JOHAN MALMBERG	Signature:	Date: March 30, 2065	
NAMES	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSE		
Name: Marie Bjorklund	Signature:	Date: March 30, 2005	
Name: Kaya 6,0221	Signanute; ya 670325	Date: March, 83,2005	
NAMES	AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTOR	28	
Name: DONALD MCLEOD	Signature: And a MSLD	Date: March 10, 2005	
NAMES	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSE	ZS .	
Name: Barton W. Gilddings	Signature: Buton Will.	Date: March 10,2005	
Name: Trau MCFarland	Signature:	Date: March 10,2005	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS			
Name: ALEXANDER MINIDIS	Signature: Mocel At	Date: 2005, March 30	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES			
Jen Se meste Lei manno	Signature: Aug (5)	Date: Muroh30, 2005	
Name: Marie Bjorklund	Signature Billand	Date: March 30, 2005	

Page 4 of 6

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS			
Name: KARIN STAAF	Signature: Kaun Start	Date: March 30, 2005	
NAMES	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESS	ES	
Name: Sehpelmeble Formund: Name: Marie Bjorhlund		Date: March 30, 2005	
Name: Marie Bjorklund	Signature: Balland	Date: March 30, 2005	
	AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTO	RS	
Name: ABDELMALIK SLASSI	Signature:	Date: Mar. Kf, 2008	
NAMES	S AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESS		
Name: Fereso A. Beck	Signature:	Date: march 172505	
Name: Inexana disowsky	Signature: Snakma Signaky	Date: March 14, 2005	
100	AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTO	RS	
Name: TOMISLAV STEFANAC	Signature: Jonislav Stance		
NAMES	S AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESS	ES	
Name: Tereso A Beck	Signature:	Date: March 14 2005	
Name: Snezana Lisowsky	Signature: Inciana disowsky	Date: March 14, 2005	
	<u> </u>	W.G.	
	S AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTO	l=. / /	
Name: THOMAS STORMANN	Signature throng the Strongen		
NAME	S AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESS	ES	
Name: Lesdie S. Lancaster	Signature: Usus & mark	Date: 3/15/200-5	
Name: Jill Growtson	Signature!	Date: 3 5 2005	
NAME	S AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTO		
Name: DAVID WENSBO	Signature: Ward Werder	Date: April 24 200	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES			
Name: Marie Biorhlund	Signature:	Date: April 2, 2005	
Name: Kana biozzi	Signature on which	Date April 2, 2000	
		/	

Page 5 of 6

NAM.	ES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTO	ORS
Name: TAO XIN	Signature:	- Date: March 8,2005
NAM	ES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESS	SES
Name: Snežana kisowsky	Signature: Inciana disowsky	Date: Hard 8, 105
Name: Taresa A Beck	Signature:	Date: Morel 8, 2005
NAM	ES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTO	DRS
Name: JALAJ ARORA	Signature: Jacy Hypyon	Date: Murch 8 2005
NAM	ES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESS	SES
Name: Snežana Lisowsky	Signature: Sne zana Sion water	Date: Harch 8, '05
Name:	Signature:	Date:

RECORDED: 08/16/2007